The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council 1E/6, Swami Ram Tirth Nagar, New Delhi – 110055 Phone – +91-11-35007748, +91-11-35007749

Email: <u>mail@sgepc.in</u> Website: <u>www.sportsgoodsindia.org</u> CIN: U74900DL1958NPL002893

Greetings from The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council.

We would like to take this opportunity to thank you for being member of The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council and allowing us to serve you.

The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council provides various benefits and works closely with the Government of India on issues related to Policy Matters in Sports Goods & Toys Sector. The Members of the Council received various financial benefits including Export Performance Certificate for Duty Free Import of materials, MAI grants etc during 2023-24.

We would like to inform you that your MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL with the Council for the year **2024-25 falls due w.e.f. 1**st **April 2024**. You are, therefore, requested to send your MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL SUBSCRIPTION for Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST, **totalling Rs. 11,800/-** (Pay on DGFT portal through Razorpay)

As you are aware, the process of issuance of new RCMCs and renewal of RCMCs has been completely digitized through DGFT portal.

Kindly renew your RCMC immediately through DGFT portal as per procedure given below:

<u>https://www.dgft.gov.in/CP/</u> \rightarrow Services \rightarrow e-RCMC \rightarrow Apply for e-RCMC/Renewal of RCMC/Amendment for e-RCMC \rightarrow Register/Login

For any further information/assistance kindly feel free to contact us.

We look forward for your continued support in our future endeavors.

With warm regards and assurances of our best services.

Thanking you

Regards,

Simran

The Sports Goods Export Promotion Council 1E/6, Swami Ram Tirth Nagar New Delhi 110055

Ph: +91-11- 35007748, 35007749 CIN: U74900DL 1958NPL002893

GST: 07AAICS0377F1ZC